

## OFFICE OF THE CLERK-TREASURER COURTNEY PARTHUN CParthun@CityOfLaPortelN.gov

801 MICHIGAN AVE. La Porte, IN 46350 (219) 362-9512

COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA Monday, October 21, 2024 801 Michigan Avenue, La Porte, IN 6:00 P M

Live and archived transmissions of the Common Council meetings are available at https://www.facebook.com/cityoflaportein and https://www.youtube.com/cityoflaportein

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance (Councilwoman Konieczny)
- 3. Roll Call by Clerk-Treasurer
- 4. Approval of Minutes
- 5. Petitions and Comments of Citizens
- 6. Standing Committee Reports
- 7. Second and Final Reading of an Ordinance Establishing Bulk Water Rates in the City of LaPorte
- 8. Second and Final Reading of an Ordinance Establishing Rates for Parcel Owners in the Thirty-Nine North Conservancy District that were not Annexed in 2024 and Thereby Amending Ordinance 16-2023 Regarding a Schedule of Service Charges for Municipal Refuse and Garbage Collection, and Amending Ordinance 28-2020 Regarding User Charges and Rates and Capital Cost Charges and System Development Charges for Sewage Service, and Amending Ordinance 26-2020 Establishing an Initial Rate for City Sewer Services for the Purpose of Stormwater Management, and Amending Ordinance 27-2020 Establishing Water Rates and System Development Charges

- 9. Second and Final Reading of an Ordinance for an Additional Appropriation for ARP Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund Fund No. 2401
- 10. Public Hearing and Second and Final Reading of an Ordinance of the Common Council of the City of La Porte, Indiana, Appropriating the Proceeds of Bonds of the City of La Porte Redevelopment Authority, Including Investment Earnings Thereon, and Related Matters (Fire Training Facility)
- 11. Second and Final Reading of an Ordinance Fixing Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of the City of La Porte, Indiana, for the Year of 2025
- 12. Second and Final Reading of an Ordinance Establishing Salaries of Elected Officials of the City of La Porte from the General Fund for the Year 2025
- 13. Introduction of an Ordinance Amending Section 2-146 of the La Porte Municipal Code Regarding the Non-Reverting Capital Fund for Beechwood Municipal Golf Course
- 14. Introduction of an Ordinance Creating Thirty-Nine North Utility Credit Fund (Fund No. 6606)
- 15. Introduction of a Resolution to Transfer Funds within the 2024 Budgets
- 16. Other Business
- 17. Adjourn

Courtney Parthun, Clerk-Treasurer